



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).179/2021 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Joydeb Das.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Agriculture Department.

SPIO of the Directorate of Agriculture

Date of hearing : 14.9.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 1492021

- 1. In continuation of this Commission's earlier order dated 20.8.2021, Sri Nabin Chandra Ingty, Dy. Director of Agriculture Department and Sri Bijoy Ch. Sarma, Deputy Director of Directorate of Agriculture are present. The petitioner Sri Joydeb Das is also present.
- 2. The DDA (ST&S) & SPIO of Directorate of Agriculture has submitted a statement dated 14.9.2021 which is taken into case records, wherein he has mentioned that actions has been initiated in compliance to the enquiry reported headed by Sri Jishnu Barua, Ex-Addl. Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 3. However, the appellant mentioned that neither the enquiry report of the Ex-Addl. Chief Secretary nor the details of the show cause notices as mentioned in the statement has been furnished to him.
- 4. Since, the RTI petition was addressed to the SPIO of the Chief Secretary, Assam and later forwarded to the Agriculture Department, the Commission therefore directs the SPIO of the Agriculture Department to furnish the information related to the show cause notice i.e. the numbers of seniors officers and numbers of junior officers to whom show cause notice are issued to the petitioner without mentioning the name, rank of the officer and number and date of the show cause notice.
- 5. With the above direction, the second appeal petition dated 02.07.2021 is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).179/2021

Dtd. 14.9.2021

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Nabin Chandra Ingty, Dy. Director of the Office of the Agriculture Department, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Bijoy Ch. Sarma, SPIO of the Directorate of Agriculture, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022 for information
- 3. The petitioner, Sri Joydeb Das, S/o- Lt. Karunamoy Das, House No-16, Ambari Fatashil, Kushal Konwar Road, Near Mayur Krishna Cinema Hall, Guwahati-781025 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission